                IMAP
Loop-V 4200-28
Integrated Multiservice Access Platform -
 OC3/STM1 Access, DS3 Access, CSU/DSU, E1/T1 Converter, & DACS
Description
Loop-V 4200-28 IMAP series is available in two kinds
of shelf: Loop-V 4200-28, which is ANSI standard with
connectors front and back, and Loop-V 4200-28ET,

•  Optional GUI NMS with LoopView.
    Loop-V4200-28CH-ET      Loop-V4200-28CH
Ordering Information
To specify options, choose from list below:
Model Description Note
Main Unit
Loop-V 4200-28CH Main unit w/ 7-set of Mux cards, w/o CPU and power
Loop-V 4200-28ET-CH
Main unit w/ one Mux card and one Relay card,
w/o CPU and power
Basic Chassis
Loop-V 4200-28ET-MUX MUX card for Loop-V 4200-28ET-CH only
For Loop-V 4200-28ET-CH
only
Loop-V 4200-28CC-T CPU/DCS card w/ T1 External Clock
Loop-V 4200-28CC-E CPU/DCS card w/ E1 External Clock
Order two for redundancy
Loop-V 4200-28CC-SNMP-T CPU/DCS card w/ SNMP and T1 External Clock
Loop-V 4200-28CC-SNMP-E CPU/DCS card w/ SNMP and E1 External Clock
Order two for redundancy
High Speed Module
Loop-V 4228-STM1-T 1310 nm STM1 interface w/ T1 mapping
Loop-V 4228-STM1-E 1310 nm STM1 interface w/ E1 l mapping
Loop-V 4228-OC3-T 1310 nm OC3 interface w/ T1 mapping
Loop-V 4228-OC3-E 1310 nm OC3 interface w/ E1 l mapping
Loop-V 4228-STM1SEC-T
1310 nm STM1 interface w/ Shelf Expansion Card,
w/ T1 mapping
Loop-V 4228-STM1SEC-E
1310 nm STM1 interface w/ Shelf Expansion Card,
w/ E1 mapping
Loop-V 4228-OC3SEC-T
1310 nm OC3 interface w/ Shelf Expansion Card,
w/ T1 mapping
Loop-V 4228-OC3SEC-E
1310 nm OC3 interface w/ Shelf Expansion Card,
w/ E1 mapping
Other optical frequency and
connector types are
available.
Loop-V 4228-STM1STC-T
STM1 interface w/ Shelf Terminator Card,
w/ T1 mapping
Loop-V 4228-STM1STC-E
STM1 interface w/ Shelf Terminator Card,
w/ E1 mapping
Loop-V 4228-OC3STC-T
OC3 interface w/ Shelf Terminator Card,
w/ T1 mapping
Loop-V 4228- OC3STC-E
OC3 interface w/ Shelf Terminator Card,
w/ E1 mapping
Loop-V 4228-CBL Shelf Connection Cable supports up to 2 Expansion Shelves
Loop-V 4228-HPCel Hardware Protection Card for DS3/ E3
Loop-V 4228-DS3-T DS3 interface w/ T1 mapping
Loop-V 4228-DS3-E DS3 interface w/ E1 mapping
Loop-V 4228-E3 E3 interface
Low Speed Module (Select 1 to 28 cards.)
Loop-V 4200-T1 T1 interface card
Loop-V 4200-E1 E1 interface card
Loop-V 4200-E1-MON E1 interface card (MON.)
Loop-V 4200-V35 V.35/DB25 interface card
Loop-V 4200-E530 EIA530 interface card
Loop-V 4200-RS232 RS232 interface card
Loop-V 4200-X21 X.21 interface card
Loop-V 4200-QFXS-x Quad FXS voice card
Loop-V 4200-QFXS-M-x Quad FXS with MP 16KHz voice card
Loop-V 4200-QFXS-M12-x Quad FXS with MP 12KHz voice card
Loop-V 4200-QFXS-G-x Quad FXS with GS
Loop-V 4200-QFXS-GM-x Quad FXS with GS and MP voice card
" GS = Ground Start
" MP = Metering Pulse TX 12K/ 16KHz
" For AC, -48Vdc power supply only.